
Dates of Interest:

Thurs., Nov. 10 Weather-Related Early Out Day

POSTPONED AND RESCHEDULED TO MARCH 29, 2023
Thurs., Nov. 10 CLIMB Theatre presents Keeping Tabs to grades 7-12  9:15 a.m. Gym

Out of My Mind to grades 3-6  10:40 a.m. Gym
Rudy Roo to grades K-12  12:50 p.m. Gym

Fri., Nov. 11 Storm e-Learning Day #1 (School Closed)  

Nov. 14-18 American Education Week

Mon., Nov. 14 Morning 7:30am Practice Begins for Knowledge Bowl for grades 10-12 

Mon., Nov. 14 GBB Practice Begins

Mon., Nov. 14 Joint Sports Board Advisory Committee Meeting 6 p.m.

Tues., Nov. 15 American Education Week Breakfast ~ Students with Guests

Tues., Nov. 15 Vocal & Instrumental Solo Music Contests @ Roseau during the school day
Tues., Nov. 15 ECFE ‘Baking Night’ 6 p.m.

Thurs., Nov. 17 Lockdown Drill 9:00 a.m.

Thurs., Nov. 17 National Honor Society Banquet & Induction Ceremony @ 7:00 p.m.

Fri., Nov. 18 5 PM Special School Board Mtg. Canvas Election Results
(3-10 day window required by statute)

Mon., Nov. 21 Muffins with Mom 8:00 a.m.
Mon., Nov. 21 WR & BBB Practice Begins

Mon., Nov. 21 Winter Activities Rules Interpretation Meeting and Potluck Meal at GMR: 
Everyone bring your own serving utensils/spoons.
Grades 7-9: Desserts or Salads
Grades 10-12: Main Dishes
Coaches: Beverages
Mrs. Schultz – Paper Products and Utensils

Everyone will meet in the Gym at 6:45 for the rules meeting
Families may complete paperwork and pay fees upon arrival
Boys’ Basketball: 5:30 eat in the Cafeteria, 6:00 team meeting in the FCS room. 
Wrestlers/Cheerleaders: 5:45 eat in the Cafeteria, 6:15 team meeting in Gym. 

Girls’ Basketball: 6:00 eat in the Cafeteria, team meeting after the large group rules meeting. 
Robotics: 5:30 team meeting in Mrs. Anderson’s classroom, 6:15 eat in Cafeteria

Mon., Nov. 21 School Board Meeting 7:30 PM (this is a week later)

Tues., Nov. 22 ECFE ‘Thanksgiving Celebration’ 6 p.m.
Tues., Nov. 22 BGMR Fall Sports Banquet 6:30 p.m. in the Badgr Gym

Menu:  Meatballs, mashed potatoes & gravy, corn, rolls, ice cream and beverage for $6

Thurs., Nov. 24 – No School due to Thanksgiving Break
Sun., 27

Mon., Nov. 28 Math League Meet

Tues., Nov. 29 National Honor Society Blood Drive at Badger Community Center
Tues., Nov. 29 ECFE ‘Holiday Crafts’ 6pm

Sat., Dec. 3 Home for the Holidays, 9am to 1pm, Badger Gym
[vendors, book sale, santa, and some to be announced new activities]

Sat., Dec. 3 Book Fair Opens



Wed., Dec. 7 Kindergarten Winter Wonderland Workshop 2pm in Cafeteria

Fri., Dec. 9 Midterm of Quarter 2
Fri., Dec. 9 Elem. Winter Concert at 2pm

Mon., Dec. 12 Regular December School Board Meeting

Mon., Dec. 19 Math League Meet
Mon., Dec. 19 HS Band/Choir Winter Concert at 7pm

Thurs., Dec. 22 Elementary Classroom Parties (or alternative)

Fri., Dec. 23 – No School ~ Winter Break
Mon., Jan. 2

Tues., Jan. 3 School Resumes

KB Meet Dates:  Wed., 1-11-23; Wed., 1-18-23; Wed., 1-25-23; Wed., 2-1-23; 
    not 2-8-23; Wed., 2-15-23; Wed., 2-22-23

                  KB SubRegion Date: Wed. 3-15-23 KB Region Date: Wed. 3-22-23


